Manufacturer
Carniaflex Srl • Via Nazionale 8 • I–33026 Paluzza • Udine
• Italy • Tel. 0039 0433 775164 • Fax 0039 0433 775856
m a i l @ c a r n i a m e d . c o m • w w w . c a r n i a m e d . c o m
Authorized Distributor
ISO 9001
ISO 13485
carniamed is the Medical Division of Carniaflex Srl • carniamed®, BITEFLEX®, and CLEANFLEX® are registered trademarks of Carniaflex Srl.

• Also available with tilting cups
• Grind-smoothed distal part of the spiral
• Length markers on spiral plus lengths table on handle
• Ergonomically shaped finger slide
• First quality packaging under Class 10.000 Clean room procedures
• Reusable & sterilizable – Steam and ETO
• In accordance with ISO13485 and CE marked
• 2 years warranty from material and manufacturing defects
BITEFLEX® Biopsy Forceps are compatible with all the most
popular brands of endoscopes currently available in the market. Before
use please carefully check compatibility or contact your local Distributor
for further assistance.
BITEFLEX® SP–Series & S–Series BIOPSY FORCEPS
OVAL FENESTRATED CUPS
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.100.•• 100 1,0 - 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 2,9 - 4,4- 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1
B.R.SP.OF.120.•• 120 1,0 - 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 2,9 - 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1
B.R.SP.OF.160.•• 160 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,7 - 7,7
B.R.SP.OF.180.•• 180 1,0 - 1,6 -1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 2,9 - 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.230.•• 230 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.300.•• 300 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.400.•• 400 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,7 - 7,7 - 8,9
OVAL FENESTRATED CUPS WITH NEEDLE
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.N.100.•• 100 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1
B.R.SP.OF.N.120.•• 120 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1
B.R.SP.OF.N.160.•• 160 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1 - 7,7
B.R.SP.OF.N.180.•• 180 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.N.230.•• 230 1,6 - 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 4,4 - 4,9 - 5,7 - 6,1 - 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.N.300.•• 300 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
B.R.SP.OF.N.400.•• 400 2,5 - 2,8 - 3,4 7,1 - 7,7 - 8,9
OVAL FENESTRATED TOOTHED CUPS
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.T.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8
B.R.SP.OF.T.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.T.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.T.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.T.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,1 - 2, 3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.T.300.•• 300 2,5 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.T.400.•• 400 2,5 7,0
OVAL FENESTRATED TOOTHED CUPS WITH NEEDLE
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span (mm)
B.R.SP.OF.TN.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8
B.R.SP.OF.TN.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,1 - 2,3 - 2,5 4,6 - 5,7 - 5,8 - 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.300.•• 300 2,5 7,0
B.R.SP.OF.TN.400.•• 400 2,5 7,0
OVAL FENESTRATED TILTING CUPS WITH RAT TOOTH
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span
B.R.SP.OF.RT.100.23 100 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.120.23 120 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.160.23 160 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.180.23 180 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.230.23 230 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.300.23 300 2,3 6,0
B.R.SP.OF.RT.400.23 400 2,3 6,0
ROUND FENESTRATED CUPS
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span
B.R.SP.CF.100.•• 100 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.120.•• 120 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.160.•• 160 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.180.•• 180 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.230.•• 230 1,8 - 2,3 4,9 - 6,4
ROUND FENESTRATED CUPS WITH NEEDLE
Order no. Length (cm) Diameter (mm) Opening span
B.R.SP.CF.N.100.23 100 2,3 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.N.120.23 120 2,3 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.N.160.23 160 2,3 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.N.180.23 180 2,3 6,4
B.R.SP.CF.N.230.23 230 2,3 6,4